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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

 10.00 

 29.23 

 32.33 

 100.00 

 108,431,878 

 38,112,872 

 111,459,372 

 123,304,205 

 381,308,327 

 2,211,387 

 4,695,225 

 6,816,268 

 107,061 

 106,220,491 

 2,211,387 

 33,417,647 

 4,695,225 

 104,643,104 

 6,816,268 

 123,197,144 

 107,061  340,775.16 

 7,342,549.78 

 21,696,181.04 

 4,510,117.78 

 14,977,767.75 

 2,456,197.07 

 2,473,248.97 

 6,359,064.45 

$7,063,662.65 

$3.1830 

$5.96 

$3.1830 

$4.31 

$3.1900 

$7.35 

$2.8756 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 106,220,491 

 33,417,647 

 104,643,104 

 123,197,144 

 28.90 

 9.09 

 28.48 

 33.53 

 100.00 

 15.99 

 33.95 

 49.29 

 0.77 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$67,219,564.65 

BFAT

POUNDS

 367,478,386  13,829,941 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $6.65 

 13,829,941  367,478,386 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 28.44 

Inventory - Class II  0  5,262 $1,480.20 

Inventory - Class III  870,467  34,496 (9,426.88)

($7,946.68)Total Inventory  870,467  39,758 

Class I Other Source Fluid $27,052.53  300,487  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(43,424,641.17)

 191,418.00 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 17.00 

$17.28 

$0.04216244 

$3.1399 

$6.52 

$24,134,247.06 

$155,064.55 

$6.56216244  367,778,873  13,829,944 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 128,799.73 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$6.52   x  .965  + $3.1399 x 3.5 )(

Released: December 10, 2015 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


